

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Order of 1972

- 8.**—(1) Article 55A (functions of local representative committees) shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for “local representative committees” substitute “Local Dental Committees, Local Optical Committees and Local Pharmaceutical Committees”.
- (3) In paragraph (1), for “Article 55(1)(c) or (2)(c)” substitute “Article 55(2)(c)”.
- (4) In paragraph (4)—
- (a) for “paragraph (1)(b) or (c) or (2)(b) or (c)” substitute “paragraph (2)(b) or (c)”, and
- (b) omit sub-paragraphs (a) and (b).
- (5) In paragraph (6), omit “general medical services”.
- (6) In paragraph (8), omit “deputy medical practitioners, Article 15B medical practitioners”.